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Technical specifications

ﬂ? Chassis

Frame

Outrigger

Engine

Gearbox

Alxes

Suspensio
n

Tires

Brakes

Steering

Driver's
cab

Electrical
system

Electrical
system

Designed and manufactured by XCMG,
with all covered walking surface, anti-
torsion box structure and optimal load-
bearing structure design, made of imported
high strength steel.

4 outriggers, H-shaped arrangement, lateral
and vertical outrigger controlled by the
hydraulic control. Control levers are
located on both sides of the chassis, with a
luminous level gauge equipped,

with the fifth jack, and the vertical
outrigger has two-way hydraulic lock.
Outrigger float dimension: @400mm

Max. outrigger reaction force: 323KN
SCI9DF300.1Q5, in-line six-cylinder water-
cooled EFI diesel engine, manufactured by
Shanghai Diesel Engine Co., Ltd., rated
power 221kW /2200rpm, max. torque
1250Nm / 1400rpm, the national V
emission standards.

Fuel tank capacity : 320L

FAST manually mechanical control , 9-
speed available, synchronizer is equipped.

High strength axle with reliable
performance from Meritor. 2nd axle and
3rd axle for driving

Front suspension: longitudinal leaf spring
suspension with barrel shock absorber;
Rear suspension: V-type thrust rod
structure, and rubber spring suspension.

10 tires and 1 spare tire, front axle is
equipped with single tire, middle axle and
rear axle are equipped with double tire.
Tire specifications:315/80R22.5

Service brake: double-circuit air pressure
brake, acting on all wheels.

Parking brake: spring energy brake, acting
on wheels of 2-3 axles.

Auxiliary brake: engine exhaust brake and
engine in-cylinder brake.

Mechanically steering mechanism with
hydraulic power assisted.

Full-dimension driver's cab, three
passengers are allowable. Equipped with
radio, adjustable seats, simple sleeper ,
steering wheel, safety glasses, electrically
controlled windshield washer, electrically
operated rearview mirror , electrically
operated door window and glove box.
Heater and air conditioner are available.

24V DC, two sets of battery.
Generator: 28V-70 A

Backup camera

Configu
ration

XCMG

L

Frame

Hydraulic
system

Operating
mode

Main
winch
system

Auxiliary
winch
system

Slewing
system

Elevating
System

Operator’
s cab

Safety
devices

Safety
devices

Superstructure

Designed and manufactured by XCMG;
made of high-strength steel

Quadruple pump is driven by the engine.
constant delivery pump is used for lifting,
elevating, telescoping and slewing; Load
sensitive proportional multi-way change
valve,

impact-resistant valve and anti-cavitation
corrosion valve are equipped. Air-cooled
hydraulic oil radiator;

Volume of hydraulic oil tank: 600L
Hydraulic pilot control of all crane
movements using two control levers. All
crane movements are controlled by
hydraulic pump and proportional valve.
Hydraulic controlled speed regulation,
groove drum is equipped, driven by
hydraulic motor through planetary gear
reducer, and built-in normally closed brake
and counterbalance valve are available.
Hydraulic controlled speed regulation,
groove drum is equipped, driven by
hydraulic motor through planetary gear
reducer, and built-in normally closed brake
and counterbalance valve are available.
Four-point ball contact slewing ring.
Slewing system is driven by hydraulic
motor, with planetary gear reducer, for
360° continuous rotation, stepless slewing
speed regulation is available. Horn button
is equipped on the control lever.
Single-supported double acting front-
mounted hydraulic elevating cylinder, with
balance valve equipped.

New fully-enclosed steel tiltable cab with a
full-view front window. Safety glass and
sun shield are used for windows. Wipers
are fitted for the windshield and roof
window. The cab features a new ergonomic
seat design with backrest adjustment and
armrests with joysticks fitted. A sliding
door and a pull-out step are available.
Heater and air conditioner are available.
Hydraulic balance valve; Hydraulic relief
valve; Double-way hydraulic valve; LMI;
spring aligning device for joystick;
Lowering limiter for preventing wire rope
from over-releasing; Anti-two block at
boom head for preventing wire rope from
over-winding; tri-color warning lamp.
Anemometer, winch monitor device ; level
gauge.

QY30K5C
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Technical specifications

ﬁ Config
Boom system

uration
Boom 5-section, U-shape cross section, o
welding str-ucture.
Boom length:10.8m ~ 43m.
Single top Single top is installed on the top of [ )
main boom, for single wire rope hoist.
Its lifting performance is the same as
that for jib(9m), with 0° jib offset
angles.
Jib 1-section, Lattice jib, welded o
structure. Three offset angles of 0°
15° and 30° . Fixed jib length: 9m
Product parts details As mentioned above, please
refer to the product quotation for specific parts.
Symbol illustration :
@® —standard configuration
O —— optional configuration

XCMG
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R . 5 3 SEE
Axle Total weight
t 7.5 12.95 12.95 334
)
=
t)
B EE REES RERT &iE
Hook No. of lines Weight kg Dimensions mm Remarks
30t 9 260 366x430x 1252 EA$A Single hook , ¥REC Standard
3t 1 60 236x236%503 EA$A Single hook , #RAC Standard
{EIVERE
Working speeds

=

25~90 40%
{EdLtNeS {ENLERE RAREHRD MLBER/KE
Drive Working speed Max. single line pull Rope diameter/ length
m/min , B4R , IR
0 0135 Mmin, B, EH= 327N 16 mm/185 m
m/min, single line,4th layer
m/min , B4R , IR
21 oq35 min. BE, BHE 29.4kN 16 mm/110 m
m/min, single line,4th layer
— 0-2.5 r/min
o
A M-23aFBET79°4938s
A Approx. 38s for boom elevation from -2 ° to 79°
f_,;ﬁ M10.8mfEHEZE43mY100s
sl

Approx. 100s for boom extension from 10.8m to 43m

XCMG—QY30K5C
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Boom / Jib combinations

T :10.8~43m

T :10.8~43m J:om
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Lifting heights Boom
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Lifting capacities

A

35
4
4.5
5
5.5
6
6.5

10.8-43.0m 5.5mX 6.4m
%;iﬁﬁg __ﬁzuu‘
/f E{_&, (. £
10.8m 14.9m 18.9m
30000 25000
25000 24700
25000 23200 17600
24000 22000 17600
23000 21000 17600
21300 20200 17400
19200 19400 16600
17200 17400 15900
15200 15800 15400
13200 13800 13500
11100 10800
9100 8800
7500 7300
6100
5100
4300
3600

XCMG

24.9m

16900
16000
15100
14300
13700
12600
11600
9600
8100
6900
5900
5100
4400
3800
2800
2100

30.9m

12800
12800
12500
11500
10100
8500
7300
6300
5500
4800
4200
3200
2500
1900
1400
1000

QY30K5C

37.0m

9600
9500
9100
8500
7600
6600
5800
5100
4500
3500
2800
2200
1700
1300
900
700

T 10.8~43.0m

43.0m

6100
6100
6100
5900
5500
5200
4600
3700
3000
2400
1900
1500
1100
800
600

A

3.5
4
4.5
5
5.5
6
6.5
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
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Lifting capacities

A

35
4
45
5
55
6
6.5
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
20
2
24
26
28
30
32

10.8-43m 5.5mX6.4m
A=l o
Af (X . &%
16.9m 229 m 28.9m 35.0 m
20800
20800
20800
20800 19200
20800 18400
19800 17400
19000 16600 11300
18000 15900 11300
16700 15300 11300
14500 14200 11300 7200
12500 12800 10400 7200
10400 10900 9700 7200
8800 9300 8900 7200
7600 8000 8300 6900
7000 7200 6400
6200 6400 5900
5500 5700 5500
4900 5100 5200
3900 4100 4300
3400 3500
2800 2900
2300 2400
2000
1700

XCMG

20.9m

20500
20500
19700
18500
17600
16800
16000
14000
12000
9900
8400
7200
6200
5400
4700
4100

QY30K5C

26.9m

16000
16000
15600
14800
13500
11800
10400
8800
7600
6600
5800
5100
4500
3500
2800
2200

T 10.8~43.0m

33.0m

10600
10600
10600
10000
9100
7900
6900
6100
5400
4800
3800
3000
2400
1900
1500

38.9m

6600
6600
6600
6400
6100
5500
4900
3900
3200
2600
2100
1700
1300
1000

800

A

3.5
4
4.5
5
5.5
6
6.5
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Lifting heights Jib
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Lifting capacities

PA
78
75
72
70
65
60
55
50

45

T 43.0m

43.0m 9m 5.5mX6.4m
'?". AGa°
A = Rl
; ik J . 4% ﬂ
0° 15° 30° Y
3000 2800 2100 78
3000 2500 1900 7>
2900 2300 1800 72
2700 2250 1700 70
2200 2100 1600 65
60
1500 1300 1300
55
900 900 800
50
600 500 500
45
300 300 300
7 €N Al 76 4 Al
XCMG QY30K5C 14
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Notes

RPEECEEEE  EETFENRENE E
FEENEBRINEASEER | B5HE
MPENEER  FLATHEEEYEE , YR
W= LRRREEE.

RPN ITFRE NEREYBIITEEYEE
EEEEhEAVKTIES | REEEEETH
BERRIIME , RMEmpNSSiEET

=N

RAVFESRBFRIXIELL.Im/s |, XUE
125N/m2) XA R T1RL,

RERIRFE BN EEN TIFeE T
REIEERESERRIL TR | FEEHRTRIE
B, BEENERERSHMEZER |, MK
FEREERRIMEREREFIL.

RREBATEEIEL , BIERSE, , AR
EEEMBELTEE | ERHEEITE.

RPN EBERENERRE DB REKH
Nl

XCMG

The total rated loads given in the rated load charts
are the maximum lifting capacity when the crane is
set up on firm and level ground, which includes the
weight of the hook block and slings. The weight of
above-mentioned devices should be deducted to
correctly calculate the load weight.

The working radius shown in the rated load charts
is the radius when the load is lifted off the ground,
and it is the actual value including loaded boom
deflection.

A lifting operation is permissible only when the
wind force is below grade 5 (instantaneous wind
speed is 14.1 m/s, wind pressure is 125 N/m2).

Before beginning lifting operation, the operator
should know the weight of the load to be lifted and
its working range, and then select proper working
conditions. Never operate the crane beyond the
limit shown in the chart. Use the lower value from
the chart when the boom length or working radius
is between the range of values.

Observe the boom angle limit. Never operate the
crane with the boom angle beyond the
recommended limit even if a load is not being
carried. Otherwise, the crane will tip.

The boom length given in the rated load charts
should accord with the telescoping code of boom
sections .

QY30K5C
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Description of symbols

EHRR

General symbols

=S : &
A Superstructure w‘ Chassis
I
FoERE S R
I_f;d///? lifting capacity H Axle
MERE 1TIRERE
/ﬂ Boom length Driving speed
4
sl | e o |Tein
Radius - Gradability
o — f:
@ REA BoRA
A Boom position Tyres
ﬂ EFEEASE SZhg
ye I Hoist height with Boom EL':E Outriggers
Vo, EERBKE & i
J,& Fixed jib length E3 Hook block
ﬁ Bl goers=: mmﬂm 17
& Jib offset angle Winch
AsEAEE | | EEEERE 0 REE
,‘f? I Hoist height with jib (1 ‘,E 360° rotation with 5th jack
— MERSE ARSI 1R
gf\) Over side or over rear of the crane

QY30K5C
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Transportation plan

S 10 =| <1y o
Category Item Unit Parameter
SMERT (KxBxJ )
Outline size (lengthxwidthxheight) fm 12990%2550x3300
4R
Wheel base mm 4500+1350
RI8% 508 (B/s ) o -
Dimensions Track (Front/ Rear ) mm 2059 (X8 ) 2074 ( 553 ) /1834/1834
BE/ER
Front/ Rear overhang fm PRRRIPEY
AR/ f e
Front/ Rear extension fm 1695372
BART B ) 100
E=s Total weight in travel £
Ws'pht 7y —4H 1st axle kg 7500
eig el =% 2nd axle ke 12950
Axle load =
=%MH 3rd axle kg 12950
KBS
Engine model — SC9DF300.1Q5
BRETHER /AR .
ThEE Engine rated power/rpm el {iphana) 221/2200
P = . % AY
ower BARRIE/ACR kW/(r/min) —
Max. net power/rpm
= - A3
SRR R N.m/(t/min) 1250/1400
Engine rated torque/rpm
imFIR -
Max. travel speed =90
RIREEE o s
Min. travel speed )
BIETEE - o
Min. turning diameter -
BLRIEBEE - e
Min. turning diameter at boom tip -
=2l
1TIRESE Min. ground clearance i 230
Travel BEiRfA o 1
Approach angle
=2 : s
Departure angle ’
FIRNEER ( HIEIERE/930km/h ) m <10
Braking distance (at 30 km/h ) =
BATEREE ) 0
Max. grade ability ° -
EAEHE ) »
Fuel consumption per 100 km
DR TIEAIMER RS
<
5= Exterior noise level dB(A) =
1 pel=] = R==
Noise B REFIRRE dB(A) <90

Noise level at seated position

XCMG—QY30K5C




FERASHER

Transportation plan

%51 IRH =17} '
Category Item Unit Parameter
BAEESFCER Max. total rated lifting capacity t 30
B/ NEET{EIBE Min. rated working radius m 3
HaRIEEFE SEELh Counterweight mm 3700
Turning radius at turntable —
tail BIERL Auxiliary winch mm —
225 kN.m 1148
Base boom :
BARENIE BKEE N s
Max. load moment Fully-extended boom ’
EKEERIE
Fully-extended boom + Jib KN.m 303
5 4 itudi
e _— SREESEE #\[[]  Longitudinal m 5.5
Main Outrigger span ¥&m Lateral m 6.4
erformance
’ 255 m 11.2
Base boom ’
e BRKIE - s
Hoist height Fully-extended boom ’
BREE a5 - o
Fully-extended boom + Jib ’
B YN
Base boom m 108
EERKE BKEE N a0
Boom length Fully-extended boom )
RKEEEE
Fully-extended boom + Jib m 52:0
BIRELIER  Tib offset angle ° 0. 15. 30
TCEETCERE Boom raising time s <38
{CEE (B8 Boom fully extended time s <100
BAEEEE Max. slewing speed r/min >2.5
g sp
S A vy Retracting S <20
SERE S o Outrigger beam . .
Iﬁli;,& S BETERAT ElOutrigger B Extending S <30
Working speed tends d retracting ti
extending and retracting time EEwin I Retracting s <25
Outrigger jack B Extending S <35
SFHE 4 =F A . :
HEFHEREE ( %gg;ﬁ@; FEFAHH Main winch m/min >135
Hoisting speed (single line, —
4th layer, no load) BIEEFHF Auxiliary winch m/min >135
5= HIMEST Exterior noise level dB (A) <108
Noise FIWRIERL Noise level at seated position dB (A) <85

XCMG—QY30K5C




